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REPUBLICAN  REP IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT  2

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

1 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 44 11
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 10 0
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 45 5
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 91 17
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 16 2
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 126 10
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 135 13
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 8 0
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 165 14
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 140 13
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 11 3
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 108 16
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 86 10
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 19 2
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 100 13
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 70 17
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 1 1
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 45 5
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 110 11
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 6 2
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 97 13
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 53 6
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 10 0
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 39 5
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 73 9
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 6 2
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 55 7
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 69 7
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 3 1
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 50 6
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 71 9
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 9 0
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 66 10
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 38 9
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 14 1
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 36 12
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 30 1
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 1 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 30 3
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 42 8
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 1 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 28 3
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 58 14
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 8 0
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 56 10
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 59 8
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 5 0
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 63 7
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 78 17
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 9 0
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 104 15
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 37 4
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 1 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 32 3
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 23 2
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 28 3
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 113 12
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 12 1
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 133 23
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 40 7
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REPUBLICAN  REP IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT  2

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

2 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 8 3
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 50 8
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 57 14
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 9 1
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 82 7
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 58 7
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 10 1
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 79 8
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 100 8
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 4 1***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 68 10
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 106 13
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 12 2
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 94 9
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 72 19
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 7 0
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 76 10
Precinct 999   0999 0 0 0.00 0 0
Precinct 999 - Absentee Reporting 0 0 0.00 0 0
Precinct 999 - Early Vote Reportin 0 0 0.00 0 0

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 1853 266

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 202 25

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 1855 235

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 3910 526
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 3910 526
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 3910 526
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 3910 526
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NON PARTISAN  SUPREME COURT JUSTICE, SEAT B

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

3 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 24 30 37 47 8
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 3 1 8 8 1
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 27 15 26 30 10
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 12 24 44 92 15
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 3 3 7 11 5
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 34 31 67 107 14
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 15 38 82 83 13
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 2 1 6 4 0
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 32 46 78 104 14
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 29 45 89 61 18
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 3 2 5 4 4
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 25 38 58 68 13
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 28 23 51 50 16
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 10 0 9 10 2
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 34 34 60 66 11
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 29 35 38 37 17
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 1 0 3 4 4
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 23 15 34 34 8
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 13 35 64 61 16
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 1 3 4 3 4
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 27 32 62 54 8
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 21 20 36 37 10
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 1 1 7 4 0
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 24 8 27 25 5
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 28 15 58 46 15
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 4 2 3 6 1
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 29 9 30 41 9
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 24 26 29 42 13
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 4 1 6 4 1
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 19 14 36 37 9
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 18 31 46 33 9
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 3 6 8 2 2
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 27 25 45 34 7
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 12 25 26 20 14
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 2 8 4 4 2
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 16 18 29 23 5
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 13 3 18 18 4
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 0 1 0 0 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 5 7 13 17 10
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 21 15 30 23 7
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 1 1 0 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 14 16 21 18 8
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 9 19 35 31 7
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 3 3 5 5 1
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 18 24 44 37 8
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 22 12 49 43 11
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 3 1 3 2 3
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 37 3 37 54 6
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 30 33 71 59 18
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 3 2 5 1 1
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 24 28 60 94 22
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 8 15 17 27 7
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 1 1 0 1 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 15 15 24 19 6
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 9 11 13 11 1
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 0 2 0 0 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 7 8 18 19 9
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 20 26 97 63 20
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 1 1 10 4 2
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 41 47 79 93 13
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 7 13 37 38 11
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NON PARTISAN  SUPREME COURT JUSTICE, SEAT B

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

4 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 2 3 5 5 1
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 19 12 35 45 6
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 15 18 44 49 15
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 5 3 8 7 3
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 49 22 52 57 10
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 11 30 49 30 10
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 3 3 2 11 0
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 26 23 65 41 15
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 28 32 57 51 15
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 0 1 4 1 1***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 26 20 44 36 8
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 19 33 62 68 19
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 3 3 11 7 0
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 30 28 68 91 10
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 24 36 47 46 12
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 2 3 6 0 1
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 25 30 46 36 11

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 489 643 1226 1166 321

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 64 56 129 110 41

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 653 568 1158 1280 255

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 1206 1267 2513 2556 617
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 1206 1267 2513 2556 617
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 1206 1267 2513 2556 617
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 1206 1267 2513 2556 617
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DISTRICT COURT ONE

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

5 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 120 42 18 44 42
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 20 3 3 11 4
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 97 19 14 30 42
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 158 39 26 65 57
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 22 4 2 9 13
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 224 51 31 106 64
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 208 28 52 74 74
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 13 0 5 1 6
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 238 43 44 79 108
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 190 34 42 93 69
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 18 4 1 9 4
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 176 55 23 73 47
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 138 32 32 43 57
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 31 4 10 8 11
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 176 36 27 80 57
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 131 34 36 47 38
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 9 2 4 3 1
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 104 26 21 36 34
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 158 38 31 72 46
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 10 6 0 1 5
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 164 39 19 68 58
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 104 19 22 48 34
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 12 4 0 4 5
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 82 14 11 40 23
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 141 22 24 66 46
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 12 1 0 9 5
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 105 21 21 42 31
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 115 21 24 48 40
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 14 5 1 9 2
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 107 21 24 36 34
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 113 27 19 63 25
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 20 4 4 6 7
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 117 21 20 64 33
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 75 11 20 39 25
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 16 3 4 6 7
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 80 18 15 41 16
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 48 10 10 24 11
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 1 0 1 0 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 43 7 4 31 9
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 82 16 15 31 28
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 4 3 0 0 1***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 68 6 13 33 23
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 89 16 17 34 31
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 16 4 1 8 4
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 105 22 29 43 34
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 121 23 25 45 38
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 6 2 0 4 5
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 116 22 21 50 43
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 193 31 24 82 75
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 10 5 1 0 6
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 197 19 30 56 126
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 67 16 16 28 11
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 5 2 0 3 1***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 68 17 17 22 22
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 38 14 9 9 10
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 2 0 0 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 52 13 14 15 19
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 179 28 40 98 53
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 10 3 1 5 9
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 228 33 36 131 69
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 86 27 9 44 26
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DISTRICT COURT ONE

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

6 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 15 2 1 7 6
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 103 20 12 49 37
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 115 31 27 49 29
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 21 8 9 3 5
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 164 32 36 70 53
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 104 22 26 47 31
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 17 5 4 6 5
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 142 38 21 63 44
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 153 21 28 77 56
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 5 1 2 3 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 117 22 20 49 43
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 167 37 43 57 59
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 22 3 3 13 7
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 201 55 32 91 52
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 139 30 23 63 45
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 14 4 3 5 1
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 137 26 10 61 51

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 3232 669 658 1390 1056

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 345 82 60 135 120

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 3411 696 565 1459 1172

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
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DISTRICT COURT ONE

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

7 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 120 42 18 44 42
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 20 3 3 11 4
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 97 19 14 30 42
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 158 39 26 65 57
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 22 4 2 9 13
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 224 51 31 106 64
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 208 28 52 74 74
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 13 0 5 1 6
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 238 43 44 79 108
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 190 34 42 93 69
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 18 4 1 9 4
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 176 55 23 73 47
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 138 32 32 43 57
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 31 4 10 8 11
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 176 36 27 80 57
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 131 34 36 47 38
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 9 2 4 3 1
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 104 26 21 36 34
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 158 38 31 72 46
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 10 6 0 1 5
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 164 39 19 68 58
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 104 19 22 48 34
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 12 4 0 4 5
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 82 14 11 40 23
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 141 22 24 66 46
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 12 1 0 9 5
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 105 21 21 42 31
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 115 21 24 48 40
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 14 5 1 9 2
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 107 21 24 36 34
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 113 27 19 63 25
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 20 4 4 6 7
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 117 21 20 64 33
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 75 11 20 39 25
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 16 3 4 6 7
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 80 18 15 41 16
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 48 10 10 24 11
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 1 0 1 0 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 43 7 4 31 9
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 82 16 15 31 28
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 4 3 0 0 1***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 68 6 13 33 23
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 89 16 17 34 31
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 16 4 1 8 4
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 105 22 29 43 34
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 121 23 25 45 38
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 6 2 0 4 5
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 116 22 21 50 43
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 193 31 24 82 75
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 10 5 1 0 6
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 197 19 30 56 126
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 67 16 16 28 11
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 5 2 0 3 1***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 68 17 17 22 22
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 38 14 9 9 10
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 2 0 0 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 52 13 14 15 19
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 179 28 40 98 53
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 10 3 1 5 9
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 228 33 36 131 69
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 86 27 9 44 26
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DISTRICT COURT ONE

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

8 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 15 2 1 7 6
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 103 20 12 49 37
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 115 31 27 49 29
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 21 8 9 3 5
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 164 32 36 70 53
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 104 22 26 47 31
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 17 5 4 6 5
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 142 38 21 63 44
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 153 21 28 77 56
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 5 1 2 3 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 117 22 20 49 43
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 167 37 43 57 59
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 22 3 3 13 7
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 201 55 32 91 52
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 139 30 23 63 45
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 14 4 3 5 1
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 137 26 10 61 51

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 3232 669 658 1390 1056

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 345 82 60 135 120

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 3411 696 565 1459 1172

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 6988 1447 1283 2984 2348
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NON PARTISAN  MEMBER STATE BD. OF EDUCATION DIST. 9

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

9 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 17 64 56
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 2 11 8
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 15 48 40
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 34 72 68
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 2 12 12
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 35 122 80
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 39 107 69
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 0 4 8
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 56 140 69
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 37 111 66
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 3 10 5
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 38 89 66
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 16 71 67
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 5 14 13
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 42 87 67
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 21 77 52
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 1 5 4
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 19 47 47
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 23 92 66
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 4 2 7
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 29 93 56
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 21 42 52
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 4 6 2
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 7 39 35
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 26 71 49
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 2 7 5
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 24 45 44
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 25 45 53
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 0 4 11
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 14 60 33
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 22 63 45
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 2 10 10
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 13 71 46
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 19 41 32
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 1 12 7
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 10 43 34
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 9 21 23
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 0 1 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 9 25 15
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 17 36 31
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 1 1 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 8 37 25
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 16 48 31
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 2 5 11
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 19 59 48
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 17 59 56
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 3 3 1
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 24 51 58
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 50 95 55
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 3 6 3
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 29 104 89
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 9 37 24
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 1 3 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 13 45 19
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 11 19 12
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 0 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 12 30 17
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 25 100 78
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 6 6 4
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 49 106 88
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 7 37 47
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NON PARTISAN  MEMBER STATE BD. OF EDUCATION DIST. 9

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

10 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 1 5 9
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 11 66 37
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 22 51 55
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 4 5 16
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 20 91 76
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 19 58 44
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 3 8 8
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 27 75 56
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 25 77 69
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 0 3 3***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 19 65 47
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 41 77 65
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 3 13 8
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 35 92 86
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 22 76 46
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 3 5 4
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 23 87 35

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 590 1647 1311

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 56 163 163

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 600 1817 1313

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 1246 3627 2787
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 1246 3627 2787
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 1246 3627 2787
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 1246 3627 2787
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CARSON CITY

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

11 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 78 17 27 19 3 3 19 20 3 48 53
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 11 0 3 6 1 0 1 6 2 9 3
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 45 11 30 18 2 3 16 13 6 49 22
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 135 12 24 15 0 3 14 25 7 57 84
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 19 0 7 3 0 0 4 5 2 12 5
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 177 11 36 29 0 2 23 55 5 106 61
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 132 11 27 58 4 2 15 34 20 97 63
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 8 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 5 4
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 168 11 46 50 3 1 20 32 24 140 60
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 143 12 55 28 4 4 13 39 18 87 75
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 2 2 3 6 3 1 3 4 2 8 1
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 111 11 40 34 3 2 18 29 19 80 52
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 95 3 25 37 7 3 12 32 6 61 52
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 25 2 5 1 0 0 5 7 0 13 6
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 117 16 35 31 2 5 29 37 8 83 45
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 43 11 62 31 3 9 27 29 8 53 40
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 6 0 3 1 1 1 0 6 0 3 2
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 52 9 34 14 4 6 11 22 5 55 24
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 74 19 51 23 10 10 7 47 11 74 45
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 6 1 5 1 0 2 2 1 3 7 1
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 98 5 39 23 5 14 9 44 11 84 36
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 49 2 39 27 1 4 16 26 5 38 34
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 6 0 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 9 3
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 47 2 22 13 2 4 12 8 6 44 17
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 61 7 42 36 5 9 17 23 7 58 50
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 9 2 1 1 1 1 5 5 0 4 1
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 54 14 36 9 1 3 11 26 3 52 23
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 64 12 23 26 3 8 15 25 9 50 32
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 8 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 4 5
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 45 16 30 16 3 7 22 6 14 58 15
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 46 15 38 24 5 6 19 25 12 60 20
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 9 1 8 4 0 0 0 8 1 7 5
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 53 12 44 20 4 7 16 28 9 62 25
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 31 7 38 11 6 6 7 25 7 37 19
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 7 1 9 0 2 0 2 3 1 12 2
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 35 7 16 14 8 9 12 27 9 29 13
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 17 4 21 9 3 2 9 7 7 13 18
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 18 2 14 11 3 3 7 17 2 14 9
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 40 4 23 17 3 4 11 22 3 35 18
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 38 6 18 11 3 0 10 12 11 28 15
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 36 8 27 19 3 8 7 17 6 37 32
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 8 0 4 1 2 1 2 3 1 10 2
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 54 9 38 18 5 7 21 33 3 40 34
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 60 13 21 29 7 8 16 25 7 43 44
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 6 0 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 5 2
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 65 11 24 26 3 10 26 23 6 51 31
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 108 14 37 42 4 8 20 34 8 89 57
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 1
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 111 22 43 40 5 13 27 51 16 81 54
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 19 4 31 11 4 5 6 15 6 25 18
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 29 4 28 14 3 2 5 16 4 37 14
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 21 2 11 9 1 0 3 5 6 14 16
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 31 1 11 8 4 6 15 7 5 18 15
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 106 16 48 43 5 8 23 38 17 81 60
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 7 0 3 6 1 1 3 6 2 4 3
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 138 26 45 51 6 7 41 38 25 109 50
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 54 7 22 12 3 8 9 13 5 28 50
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CARSON CITY

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

12 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 10 0 4 1 1 0 3 8 0 4 1
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 64 7 25 20 2 1 12 12 8 48 35
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 52 4 44 25 6 10 17 26 4 48 38
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 7 2 5 6 0 5 4 4 0 9 8
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 75 20 45 30 6 20 25 30 6 90 38
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 59 7 27 18 10 8 17 22 4 44 40
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 10 0 3 6 0 1 4 1 1 10 4
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 66 17 45 29 5 8 25 28 22 60 34
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 71 15 45 31 8 15 15 55 11 69 33
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 60 12 26 28 6 3 21 35 8 47 23
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 98 19 41 36 2 8 35 18 10 70 65
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 18 1 3 2 0 1 2 4 0 11 7
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 136 18 35 37 2 4 20 34 12 68 91
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 80 11 39 23 7 3 17 34 9 52 49
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 12 0 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 10 1
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 75 9 30 28 4 7 17 39 17 48 28

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 1772 256 888 659 117 162 386 681 216 1368 1105

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 213 15 83 58 18 20 47 87 19 171 74

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 1962 289 835 622 94 154 471 702 264 1581 864

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
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CARSON CITY

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

13 of 16

Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 78 17 27 19 3 3 19 20 3 48 53
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 11 0 3 6 1 0 1 6 2 9 3
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 45 11 30 18 2 3 16 13 6 49 22
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 135 12 24 15 0 3 14 25 7 57 84
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 19 0 7 3 0 0 4 5 2 12 5
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 177 11 36 29 0 2 23 55 5 106 61
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 132 11 27 58 4 2 15 34 20 97 63
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 8 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 5 4
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 168 11 46 50 3 1 20 32 24 140 60
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 143 12 55 28 4 4 13 39 18 87 75
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 2 2 3 6 3 1 3 4 2 8 1
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 111 11 40 34 3 2 18 29 19 80 52
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 95 3 25 37 7 3 12 32 6 61 52
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 25 2 5 1 0 0 5 7 0 13 6
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 117 16 35 31 2 5 29 37 8 83 45
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 43 11 62 31 3 9 27 29 8 53 40
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 6 0 3 1 1 1 0 6 0 3 2
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 52 9 34 14 4 6 11 22 5 55 24
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 74 19 51 23 10 10 7 47 11 74 45
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 6 1 5 1 0 2 2 1 3 7 1
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 98 5 39 23 5 14 9 44 11 84 36
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 49 2 39 27 1 4 16 26 5 38 34
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 6 0 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 9 3
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 47 2 22 13 2 4 12 8 6 44 17
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 61 7 42 36 5 9 17 23 7 58 50
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 9 2 1 1 1 1 5 5 0 4 1
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 54 14 36 9 1 3 11 26 3 52 23
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 64 12 23 26 3 8 15 25 9 50 32
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 8 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 4 5
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 45 16 30 16 3 7 22 6 14 58 15
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 46 15 38 24 5 6 19 25 12 60 20
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 9 1 8 4 0 0 0 8 1 7 5
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 53 12 44 20 4 7 16 28 9 62 25
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 31 7 38 11 6 6 7 25 7 37 19
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 7 1 9 0 2 0 2 3 1 12 2
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 35 7 16 14 8 9 12 27 9 29 13
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 17 4 21 9 3 2 9 7 7 13 18
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 18 2 14 11 3 3 7 17 2 14 9
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 40 4 23 17 3 4 11 22 3 35 18
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 38 6 18 11 3 0 10 12 11 28 15
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 36 8 27 19 3 8 7 17 6 37 32
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 8 0 4 1 2 1 2 3 1 10 2
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 54 9 38 18 5 7 21 33 3 40 34
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 60 13 21 29 7 8 16 25 7 43 44
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 6 0 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 5 2
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 65 11 24 26 3 10 26 23 6 51 31
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 108 14 37 42 4 8 20 34 8 89 57
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 1
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 111 22 43 40 5 13 27 51 16 81 54
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 19 4 31 11 4 5 6 15 6 25 18
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 29 4 28 14 3 2 5 16 4 37 14
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 21 2 11 9 1 0 3 5 6 14 16
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 31 1 11 8 4 6 15 7 5 18 15
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 106 16 48 43 5 8 23 38 17 81 60
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 7 0 3 6 1 1 3 6 2 4 3
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 138 26 45 51 6 7 41 38 25 109 50
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 54 7 22 12 3 8 9 13 5 28 50
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CARSON CITY

CARSON CITY Statement of Vote
OFFICIAL PRIMARY ELECTIONAugust 12,2008

14 of 16

Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 10 0 4 1 1 0 3 8 0 4 1
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 64 7 25 20 2 1 12 12 8 48 35
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 52 4 44 25 6 10 17 26 4 48 38
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 7 2 5 6 0 5 4 4 0 9 8
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 75 20 45 30 6 20 25 30 6 90 38
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 59 7 27 18 10 8 17 22 4 44 40
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 10 0 3 6 0 1 4 1 1 10 4
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 66 17 45 29 5 8 25 28 22 60 34
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 71 15 45 31 8 15 15 55 11 69 33
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 2***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 60 12 26 28 6 3 21 35 8 47 23
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 98 19 41 36 2 8 35 18 10 70 65
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 18 1 3 2 0 1 2 4 0 11 7
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 136 18 35 37 2 4 20 34 12 68 91
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 80 11 39 23 7 3 17 34 9 52 49
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 12 0 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 10 1
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 75 9 30 28 4 7 17 39 17 48 28

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 1772 256 888 659 117 162 386 681 216 1368 1105

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 213 15 83 58 18 20 47 87 19 171 74

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 1962 289 835 622 94 154 471 702 264 1581 864

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 3947 560 1806 1339 229 336 904 1470 499 3120 2043
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Precinct 101   0101 784 149 19.01 113
Precinct 101 - Absentee Reporting 784 22 2.81 19
Precinct 101 - Early Vote Reportin 784 109 13.90 95
Precinct 103   0103 939 194 20.66 143
Precinct 103 - Absentee Reporting 939 30 3.19 22
Precinct 103 - Early Vote Reportin 939 256 27.26 214
Precinct 105   0105 946 237 25.05 194
Precinct 105 - Absentee Reporting 946 13 1.37 13
Precinct 105 - Early Vote Reportin 946 279 29.49 226
Precinct 107   0107 1061 247 23.28 184
Precinct 107 - Absentee Reporting 1061 18 1.70 18
Precinct 107 - Early Vote Reportin 1061 206 19.42 164
Precinct 109   0109 1088 172 15.81 130
Precinct 109 - Absentee Reporting 1088 34 3.13 32
Precinct 109 - Early Vote Reportin 1088 209 19.21 175
Precinct 111   0111 1117 160 14.32 135
Precinct 111 - Absentee Reporting 1117 12 1.07 9
Precinct 111 - Early Vote Reportin 1117 119 10.65 100
Precinct 113   0113 957 195 20.38 150
Precinct 113 - Absentee Reporting 957 15 1.57 11
Precinct 113 - Early Vote Reportin 957 185 19.33 164
Precinct 201   0201 718 125 17.41 104
Precinct 201 - Absentee Reporting 718 15 2.09 10
Precinct 201 - Early Vote Reportin 718 90 12.53 76
Precinct 203   0203 949 166 17.49 131
Precinct 203 - Absentee Reporting 949 16 1.69 12
Precinct 203 - Early Vote Reportin 949 119 12.54 99
Precinct 205   0205 992 137 13.81 117
Precinct 205 - Absentee Reporting 992 18 1.81 14
Precinct 205 - Early Vote Reportin 992 117 11.79 103
Precinct 207   0207 909 137 15.07 110
Precinct 207 - Absentee Reporting 909 26 2.86 20
Precinct 207 - Early Vote Reportin 909 143 15.73 110
Precinct 209   0209 694 100 14.41 76
Precinct 209 - Absentee Reporting 694 20 2.88 18
Precinct 209 - Early Vote Reportin 694 92 13.26 83
Precinct 211   0211 314 56 17.83 46
Precinct 211 - Absentee Reporting 314 1 0.32 1 ***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 211 - Early Vote Reportin 314 52 16.56 44
Precinct 213   0213 511 96 18.79 81
Precinct 213 - Absentee Reporting 511 4 0.78 3 ***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 213 - Early Vote Reportin 511 77 15.07 64
Precinct 301   0301 769 104 13.52 83
Precinct 301 - Absentee Reporting 769 18 2.34 17
Precinct 301 - Early Vote Reportin 769 133 17.30 109
Precinct 303   0303 775 140 18.06 123
Precinct 303 - Absentee Reporting 775 12 1.55 8
Precinct 303 - Early Vote Reportin 775 140 18.06 112
Precinct 305   0305 1059 216 20.40 193
Precinct 305 - Absentee Reporting 1059 12 1.13 10
Precinct 305 - Early Vote Reportin 1059 239 22.57 197
Precinct 307   0307 680 75 11.03 69
Precinct 307 - Absentee Reporting 680 6 0.88 5 ***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 307 - Early Vote Reportin 680 81 11.91 66
Precinct 309   0309 429 46 10.72 39
Precinct 309 - Absentee Reporting 429 2 0.47 2 ***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 309 - Early Vote Reportin 429 62 14.45 55
Precinct 311   0311 1191 229 19.23 185
Precinct 311 - Absentee Reporting 1191 19 1.60 11
Precinct 311 - Early Vote Reportin 1191 277 23.26 223
Precinct 401   0401 743 109 14.67 81
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Precinct 401 - Absentee Reporting 743 16 2.15 13
Precinct 401 - Early Vote Reportin 743 120 16.15 99
Precinct 403   0403 1143 143 12.51 116
Precinct 403 - Absentee Reporting 1143 28 2.45 20
Precinct 403 - Early Vote Reportin 1143 197 17.24 158
Precinct 405   0405 899 130 14.46 107
Precinct 405 - Absentee Reporting 899 22 2.45 18
Precinct 405 - Early Vote Reportin 899 172 19.13 143
Precinct 407   0407 829 185 22.32 149
Precinct 407 - Absentee Reporting 829 7 0.84 5 ***********         Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy          *********
Precinct 407 - Early Vote Reportin 829 136 16.41 119
Precinct 409   0409 1044 205 19.64 160
Precinct 409 - Absentee Reporting 1044 27 2.59 20
Precinct 409 - Early Vote Reportin 1044 233 22.32 194
Precinct 411   0411 620 167 26.94 133
Precinct 411 - Absentee Reporting 620 18 2.90 14
Precinct 411 - Early Vote Reportin 620 153 24.68 130

Precinct Totals 22160 3920 17.69 3152

Absentee Reporting Totals 22160 431 1.94 345

Early Vote Reporting Totals 22160 3996 18.03 3322

Grand Totals 22160 8347 37.67 6819
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 22160 8347 37.67 6819
NEVADA 22160 8347 37.67 6819
CARSON CITY 22160 8347 37.67 6819


